
2022-23 Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
Compiled: Apr 19, 2023 3:01 AM 

(only teams having no more than 2 missing stat reports at compilation time are included)

Top 50 Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank Player School Games 2-Point 3-Point Free
Throw

Total
Points

Points
per

Game
1 Feltner, Kensley Lawrence County 36 332 36 267 1039 28.9
2 Dennis, Kylee Sayre 31 261 55 203 890 28.7
3 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 295 9 169 786 27.1
4 Ford, Haven Rowan County 32 196 75 219 836 26.1
5 Bradley, Dea Hart County 31 242 46 187 809 26.1
6 Macy, Leah Mercy 34 322 10 177 851 25.0
7 Maggard, Abby Hazard 30 169 100 106 744 24.8
8 Eaglin, Caroline Newport Central Catholic 28 183 37 216 693 24.8
9 Guess, Taylor Crittenden County 31 214 39 198 743 24.0

10 Hampton, Jenna Morgan County 34 166 59 268 777 22.9
11 Martin, Sydney Pulaski County 32 223 50 130 726 22.7
12 Caudill, Mikyra Powell County 29 186 33 181 652 22.5
13 Johnson, ZaKiyah Sacred Heart 39 262 80 112 876 22.5
14 Johnson, Lainey Anderson County 32 146 93 147 718 22.4
15 Mbugua, Grace Danville Christian 27 227 22 80 600 22.2
16 Streble, Allie Beth Haven 29 200 38 127 641 22.1
17 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 32 124 108 129 701 21.9
18 Mays, Love Danville 33 195 50 181 721 21.8
19 Stinson, Leah Valley 28 220 32 59 595 21.2
20 Williams, Laken Martin County 32 182 54 153 679 21.2
21 Bush, Rachel Greenup County 26 157 36 126 548 21.1
22 Johnson, Nadine Pineville 31 277 1 96 653 21.1
23 Jones, Destiny Central 32 240 0 175 655 20.5
24 Lowe, Sayler Calloway County 26 196 15 91 528 20.3
25 Barrett, Ashtyn Bath County 28 153 21 187 556 19.9
26 Steele, Shaelyn Russell 32 178 54 115 633 19.8
27 Woods, Jaci Shelby County 28 183 21 124 553 19.8
28 Smith, Carly Owsley County 32 161 55 144 631 19.7
29 Ayer, Adylan Daviess County 31 147 65 120 609 19.6
30 Truitt, Katherine Lexington Catholic 29 175 20 158 568 19.6
31 Wilder, Mikayla Bell County 33 203 35 134 645 19.5
32 Morris, Madison Union County 29 132 61 117 564 19.4
33 Karst, Ella Harlan County 32 164 56 126 622 19.4
34 Hopkins, Madisyn Williamsburg 31 150 47 161 602 19.4
35 Weddington, Sarah Lewis County 32 196 10 194 616 19.2
36 Heid, Ellie Portland Christian 25 156 27 86 479 19.2
37 Likens, Riley June Buchanan 30 167 44 108 574 19.1
38 Lane, Kennedy Apollo 30 124 70 114 572 19.1
39 Brewer, Grace Walton-Verona 30 190 19 134 571 19.0
40 Trinh, Leia Greenwood 31 127 67 135 590 19.0
41 Davis, Alecia University Heights 28 191 14 105 529 18.9
42 Wynn, Aymanni Harlan 23 94 56 78 434 18.9
43 Dunn, Laniyah Collins 31 189 46 68 584 18.8
44 Gentry, Natalie LaRue County 28 176 6 157 527 18.8
45 Morrison, Ella South Oldham 28 149 47 85 524 18.7
46 Cox, Emily South Laurel 34 160 41 192 635 18.7
47 Woods, Kenleigh Ashland Blazer 34 191 39 135 634 18.6
48 Stewart, Brooklyn Muhlenberg County 30 158 19 186 559 18.6
49 Jordan, Jasmine Boyd County 30 208 11 110 559 18.6
50 Biddle, Whitley Gallatin County 25 121 31 127 462 18.5
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Top 50 Field Goals (2pt and 3pt) Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Daughrity, Alyssa Murray 28 139 214 65.0
2 Tisdale, Meadow Bowling Green 31 170 266 63.9
3 Green, Marissa Highlands 28 212 333 63.7
4 Thomas, Destiny McCracken County 38 257 405 63.5
5 English, Kendyll Murray 28 64 101 63.4
6 Pelayo, Angelina Sacred Heart 38 198 314 63.1
7 Macy, Leah Mercy 34 332 541 61.4
8 Johnson, Claire McCracken County 37 251 411 61.1
9 Shannon, Kylee Jackson County 23 108 179 60.3

10 Ward, Kenady Jackson County 32 178 296 60.1
11 Jones, Destiny Central 32 240 404 59.4
12 Melton, Hannah Knox Central 29 57 96 59.4
13 Feltner, Kensley Lawrence County 36 368 626 58.8
14 Enzweiler, Lilliann Campbell County 22 42 72 58.3
15 Kindle, Kaydence Murray 22 42 72 58.3
16 Shearer , Talynne Rockcastle County 29 181 314 57.6
17 Gilbert, Abby Jackson County 32 211 371 56.9
18 Frazee, Juliana Franklin County 33 133 234 56.8
19 McKnight, Chloe North Laurel 36 198 349 56.7
20 Lamb, Kairi Bell County 33 77 136 56.6
21 Combs, Isabelle Lafayette 26 82 145 56.6
22 Oney, Reaghan Montgomery County 34 62 110 56.4
23 Gibson, Brooklyn Henderson County 33 85 151 56.3
24 Sivills, Caroline McCracken County 38 135 241 56.0
25 Logan, Haley Owen County 31 154 275 56.0
26 Mbugua, Grace Danville Christian 27 249 445 56.0
27 Eubank, Quinn Ryle 33 189 340 55.6
28 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 304 547 55.6
29 Wilson, Alexis Williamsburg 31 200 360 55.6
30 Atkins, Josie Russell 34 68 123 55.3
31 Simpson, Megan Nelson County 26 80 145 55.2
32 Weddington, Sarah Lewis County 32 206 374 55.1
33 Baker, Sarah Ryle 33 166 302 55.0
34 Jackson, Leighan Pikeville 34 102 186 54.8
35 Wheatley, Kylee Bullitt Central 34 86 157 54.8
36 Nichelson, Brooke North Laurel 36 202 369 54.7
37 McNamee, Clara Belfry 31 123 226 54.4
38 Burnett, Lillian Christian Fellowship 33 211 388 54.4
39 Younce, Sophie Johnson Central 27 50 92 54.3
40 Tingle, Ashyln Henry County 25 113 209 54.1
41 Lind, Whitney Cooper 33 201 372 54.0
42 Knight, Mariah Christian Academy-Louisville 30 176 326 54.0
43 Huffines, Kayleigh Breckinridge County 33 150 278 54.0
44 Franklin, JaSiyah Bowling Green 28 86 160 53.8
45 Grant, Kayla Greenwood 30 165 307 53.7
46 Wilder, Mikayla Bell County 33 238 443 53.7
47 Adams, Ariana Fleming County 30 208 388 53.6
48 Meade, Jhaven Franklin County 34 94 176 53.4
49 Thomas, Jarie Henderson County 33 188 353 53.3
50 Smith, Carly Owsley County 32 216 406 53.2
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Top 50 Free Throws Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 3 attempts/game and ranked by Percentage)
Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Martin, Sydney Pulaski County 32 130 146 89.0
2 Smith, Carly Owsley County 32 144 165 87.3
3 Roberts, Claire Lexington Christian 23 84 97 86.6
4 Glisson, Hannah Graves County 29 97 113 85.8
5 Sizemore, Emily North Laurel 36 161 188 85.6
6 Lowe, Sayler Calloway County 26 91 107 85.0
7 Smith, Sarah Barbourville 24 79 93 84.9
8 Satterly, Jenna Anderson County 32 152 179 84.9
9 Aull, Josie Trinity (Whitesville) 28 99 117 84.6

10 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 32 129 154 83.8
11 Thurmond, Carlie Bethlehem 36 142 170 83.5
12 Rhodes, Niah Frederick Douglass 33 86 105 81.9
13 Clark, Sarah Elizabethtown 26 104 127 81.9
14 Hamilton, Anna Conner 26 94 115 81.7
15 Runner, Macy Nelson County 25 67 82 81.7
16 Thomas, Destiny McCracken County 38 140 172 81.4
17 Gentry, Natalie LaRue County 28 157 194 80.9
18 Feltner, Kensley Lawrence County 36 267 330 80.9
19 Macy, Leah Mercy 34 177 219 80.8
20 Cox, Emily South Laurel 34 192 238 80.7
21 Weddington, Sarah Lewis County 32 194 241 80.5
22 Guess, Taylor Crittenden County 31 198 247 80.2
23 Steele, Shaelyn Russell 32 115 144 79.9
24 Bush, Rachel Greenup County 26 126 158 79.7
25 Gayheart, Kylie Knott County Central 29 102 128 79.7
26 Holtman, Abby Ryle 33 100 126 79.4
27 Ford, Haven Rowan County 32 219 277 79.1
28 Pernell, Brynli Simon Kenton 34 101 128 78.9
29 Unkraut, Kayla St. Henry District 28 89 113 78.8
30 Lane, Kennedy Apollo 30 114 146 78.1
31 Maggard, Abby Hazard 30 106 136 77.9
32 Kinner, Kylie Paintsville 31 154 198 77.8
33 Hampton, Jenna Morgan County 34 268 345 77.7
34 Varney, Abigail Barren County 35 149 192 77.6
35 Campbell, Liv Lewis County 30 107 138 77.5
36 Morris, Madison Union County 29 117 151 77.5
37 Brewer, Grace Walton-Verona 30 134 173 77.5
38 Filiatreau, Emma Bethlehem 35 144 186 77.4
39 Karst, Ella Harlan County 32 126 163 77.3
40 Wilder, Mikayla Bell County 33 134 174 77.0
41 Thompson, Jakayla DuPont Manual 30 87 113 77.0
42 Mayes, Lay Mayfield 29 97 126 77.0
43 Harvel, Kennedy Floyd Central 30 80 104 76.9
44 Moore, Maleiyah Scott County 28 70 91 76.9
45 Hoskins, Courtney Leslie County 30 83 108 76.9
46 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 169 220 76.8
47 Tingle, Ashyln Henry County 25 66 86 76.7
48 Benningfield, Kayley Taylor County 33 79 103 76.7
49 Cummins, Jada Grant County 31 75 98 76.5
50 Thomas, Jarie Henderson County 33 88 115 76.5
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Top 50 3-Point Field Goals Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by 3-Point Field Goals per Game)

Rank Player School Games Made Attempted Percent

3-Point
Field
Goals
per

Game
1 Rhodes, Niah Frederick Douglass 33 121 345 35.1 3.7
2 Hubert, Noelle Notre Dame 30 107 285 37.5 3.6
3 Adkins, Maci Morgan County 34 119 384 31.0 3.5
4 Rowe, Trinity Pikeville 33 113 226 50.0 3.4
5 Bradley, Peyton Meade County 32 108 244 44.3 3.4
6 Maggard, Abby Hazard 30 100 286 35.0 3.3
7 Thorpe, Emily North Bullitt 33 106 241 44.0 3.2
8 McCoin, Sierra Lloyd Memorial 30 95 302 31.5 3.2
9 Wright, Bailee Wolfe County 32 98 248 39.5 3.1

10 Bottom, Samantha Danville 33 99 264 37.5 3.0
11 Johnson, Morgan June Buchanan 30 90 314 28.7 3.0
12 Risley, Graci Henderson County 33 98 194 50.5 3.0
13 Johnson, Lainey Anderson County 32 93 245 38.0 2.9
14 McKay, Caroline St. Patrick 32 92 259 35.5 2.9
15 Smiddy, Ayden Southwestern 32 91 264 34.5 2.8
16 Scherer, Ella North Hardin 32 89 231 38.5 2.8
17 Turner, Baleigh Burgin 30 83 266 31.2 2.8
18 Fredrick, Timberly Knox Central 29 80 235 34.0 2.8
19 Alexander, Morgan Graves County 33 91 246 37.0 2.8
20 Goodloe, Lillian Union County 29 79 204 38.7 2.7
21 Poole, Bailey Hancock County 24 65 173 37.6 2.7
22 McKenzie, Kaylyn Johnson Central 27 73 208 35.1 2.7
23 Yates, Hannah Webster County 31 83 247 33.6 2.7
24 Harvel, Kennedy Floyd Central 30 80 195 41.0 2.7
25 Neese, Emilee Boyd County 30 80 242 33.1 2.7
26 Molden, Kinsley Southwestern 26 69 161 42.9 2.7
27 Combs, Sheridan Buckhorn 27 71 211 33.6 2.6
28 Looney, Kyra Shelby Valley 28 73 200 36.5 2.6
29 Steczynski, Ella Dixie Heights 33 86 201 42.8 2.6
30 Holtman, Abby Ryle 33 85 206 41.3 2.6
31 Cassady, Mia Glasgow 32 82 246 33.3 2.6
32 Barrier, Hayden Montgomery County 35 89 276 32.2 2.5
33 Hallum, Emilee Madisonville-North Hopkins 26 66 194 34.0 2.5
34 Logue, Elin Walton-Verona 30 74 164 45.1 2.5
35 Maynard, Emily Greenup County 28 69 206 33.5 2.5
36 Ward, Abby Dawson Springs 28 69 218 31.7 2.5
37 French, Hadley Madison Southern 31 76 165 46.1 2.5
38 Noffsinger, Olivia Trigg County 27 66 256 25.8 2.4
39 Wynn, Aymanni Harlan 23 56 168 33.3 2.4
40 Housley, Kallie Corbin 32 77 192 40.1 2.4
41 McGeorge, Lauren Bell County 31 74 209 35.4 2.4
42 Archibald, Nicole Bracken County 32 76 215 35.3 2.4
43 Tackett, Reagan Augusta 24 57 184 31.0 2.4
44 Hoskins, Courtney Leslie County 30 71 200 35.5 2.4
45 Ellis, Rhealee Frankfort 30 71 281 25.3 2.4
46 Moore, Maleiyah Scott County 28 66 216 30.6 2.4
47 Debord, Kelci Wayne County 31 73 187 39.0 2.4
48 Dillman, Haley Bullitt Central 34 80 237 33.8 2.4
49 Gevedon, Jaycee Menifee County 29 68 197 34.5 2.3
50 Ford, Haven Rowan County 32 75 221 33.9 2.3
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Top 50 Rebounds Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank Player School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Mbugua, Grace Danville Christian 27 448 16.6
2 Collins, Halle Knox Central 29 417 14.4
3 Cheatham, Ellie Adair County 32 445 13.9
4 Macy, Leah Mercy 34 448 13.2
5 Cawthorn, Lareesha Russellville 31 407 13.1
6 Ford, Haven Rowan County 32 400 12.5
7 Grant, Kayla Greenwood 30 370 12.3
8 Weddington, Sarah Lewis County 32 382 11.9
9 Turner, Adeline Jackson City 22 262 11.9

10 Jordan, Jasmine Boyd County 30 351 11.7
11 Taylor, Samari Ballard 30 351 11.7
12 Brewer, Grace Walton-Verona 30 348 11.6
13 Strong, Tara Jackson City 22 251 11.4
14 Johnson, Dicksaline Valley 28 319 11.4
15 Tackett, Emalie Pike County Central 31 351 11.3
16 Darrington, Ayanna-Sarai Frederick Douglass 25 279 11.2
17 Jones, Destiny Central 32 357 11.2
18 Jones, Khania Central Hardin 23 256 11.1
19 Brown, Macey Owsley County 32 345 10.8
20 Cundiff, Preslee Lee County 26 280 10.8
21 Lowe, Sayler Calloway County 26 279 10.7
22 Taylor, Alexis Todd County Central 26 278 10.7
23 VanHook, Caroline Harrison County 30 320 10.7
24 Borders, Gracie Logan County 29 309 10.7
25 Covington, Jaylee Allen County-Scottsville 25 266 10.6
26 Boyd, Elizabeth North Oldham 33 350 10.6
27 Compton, Riley Floyd Central 30 317 10.6
28 Thomas, Saniah Pendleton County 29 305 10.5
29 Gilbert, Abby Jackson County 32 336 10.5
30 Filiatreau, Emma Bethlehem 35 365 10.4
31 Tandy, Desiree Danville 33 341 10.3
32 Terry, Addison Owsley County 31 320 10.3
33 Daughrity, Alyssa Murray 28 288 10.3
34 Burnett, Lillian Christian Fellowship 33 339 10.3
35 Hogancamp, Macee Carlisle County 30 307 10.2
36 Mullins, Celina Prestonsburg 30 304 10.1
37 Tunstall, Arionna Seneca 24 242 10.1
38 Smith, Sarah Barbourville 24 241 10.0
39 Joiner, Victoria Livingston Central 31 310 10.0
40 Durrah, Aubryonna Western 24 238 9.9
41 Lamb, Kairi Bell County 33 327 9.9
42 Bertram, Jentry Lexington Christian 28 277 9.9
43 Easterling, Kirsten East Ridge 28 276 9.9
44 Smith, Noel Whitefield Academy 31 302 9.7
45 Moons, Landree Clinton County 33 320 9.7
46 Caudill, Mikyra Powell County 29 279 9.6
47 Ramage, Emersyn Livingston Central 31 298 9.6
48 Day, NeVaeh Christian County 24 229 9.5
49 Riley, Gineva Bracken County 33 313 9.5
50 Shawver, Savannah Holy Cross (Louisville) 33 312 9.5

Top 50 Team Scoring Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Points

per
Game

1 Sacred Heart 39 2705 69.4
2 McCracken County 38 2580 67.9
3 Frederick Douglass 33 2216 67.2
4 Christian Academy-Louisville 30 2008 66.9
5 Bethlehem 36 2402 66.7
6 Mercy 35 2324 66.4
7 North Laurel 37 2416 65.3
8 Pikeville 34 2214 65.1
9 Lawrence County 36 2338 64.9

10 South Laurel 34 2203 64.8
11 DuPont Manual 30 1935 64.5
12 Knox Central 29 1867 64.4
13 Corbin 32 2054 64.2
14 Meade County 32 2053 64.2
15 Ashland Blazer 34 2181 64.1
16 Owsley County 32 2019 63.1
17 Danville 33 2080 63.0
18 Male 29 1816 62.6
19 Cooper 33 2039 61.8
20 Franklin County 34 2087 61.4
21 Bell County 33 2021 61.2
22 Floyd Central 30 1837 61.2
23 Boyd County 31 1897 61.2
24 Central 34 2077 61.1
25 Rowan County 32 1952 61.0
26 Perry County Central 28 1703 60.8
27 George Rogers Clark 36 2182 60.6
28 Assumption 32 1929 60.3
29 Henderson County 33 1982 60.1
30 Pulaski County 33 1973 59.8
31 Danville Christian 27 1614 59.8
32 Ryle 33 1972 59.8
33 Crittenden County 31 1846 59.5
34 Pineville 31 1842 59.4
35 Morgan County 34 2016 59.3
36 Holy Cross (Covington) 33 1946 59.0
37 Harlan County 32 1880 58.8
38 North Bullitt 33 1937 58.7
39 Russell 34 1990 58.5
40 Bullitt East 33 1930 58.5
41 Martin County 32 1869 58.4
42 Madisonville-North Hopkins 31 1809 58.4
43 Pendleton County 29 1684 58.1
44 North Hardin 32 1858 58.1
45 Dixie Heights 33 1907 57.8
46 Walton-Verona 30 1731 57.7
47 Leslie County 30 1731 57.7
48 Taylor County 34 1959 57.6
49 Rockcastle County 29 1669 57.6
50 Jackson County 32 1830 57.2
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Top 50 Team Defense Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)
(ranked by Points Allowed by Game)

Rank School Games Points
Allowed

Points
Allowed

per
Game

1 Brown 25 773 30.9
2 Edmonson County 30 1015 33.8
3 Barren County 35 1272 36.3
4 Pikeville 34 1240 36.5
5 Johnson Central 27 996 36.9
6 Anderson County 33 1230 37.3
7 Whitefield Academy 31 1163 37.5
8 Cooper 33 1258 38.1
9 McCracken County 38 1494 39.3

10 Murray 28 1110 39.6
11 Valley 28 1110 39.6
12 Ballard Memorial 29 1152 39.7
13 Portland Christian 25 1008 40.3
14 St. Henry 31 1256 40.5
15 Madison Central 29 1177 40.6
16 Graves County 33 1354 41.0
17 DuPont Manual 30 1237 41.2
18 Sacred Heart 39 1611 41.3
19 Shawnee 27 1122 41.6
20 Mayfield 29 1208 41.7
21 Highlands Latin 25 1043 41.7
22 Butler County 30 1254 41.8
23 Notre Dame 30 1257 41.9
24 Bullitt Central 34 1431 42.1
25 Knott County Central 32 1347 42.1
26 Bowling Green 35 1474 42.1
27 Atherton 22 929 42.2
28 Boyle County 30 1275 42.5
29 Berea 30 1284 42.8
30 Franklin-Simpson 27 1156 42.8
31 Owen County 31 1329 42.9
32 Pendleton County 29 1248 43.0
33 Taylor County 34 1464 43.1
34 Henry County 30 1297 43.2
35 Paris 28 1214 43.4
36 Carlisle County 30 1303 43.4
37 Louisville Collegiate 26 1130 43.5
38 Wayne County 31 1348 43.5
39 Christian Fellowship 33 1444 43.8
40 Bracken County 33 1446 43.8
41 Highlands 31 1361 43.9
42 Lafayette 29 1275 44.0
43 Butler 26 1146 44.1
44 Lewis County 32 1413 44.2
45 Beechwood 26 1149 44.2
46 Franklin County 34 1508 44.4
47 Pineville 31 1375 44.4
48 Hancock County 30 1331 44.4
49 Owensboro Catholic 36 1599 44.4
50 St. Patrick 32 1423 44.5

Top 50 Team Margin Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)
(ranked by Margin Points per Game)

Rank School Games Points
Scored

Points
Allowed

Margin
Points

Margin
Points

per
Game

1 Pikeville 34 2214 1240 974 28.6
2 McCracken County 38 2580 1494 1086 28.6
3 Sacred Heart 39 2705 1611 1094 28.1
4 Cooper 33 2039 1258 781 23.7
5 DuPont Manual 30 1935 1237 698 23.3
6 Meade County 32 2053 1427 626 19.6
7 Danville 33 2080 1504 576 17.5
8 North Laurel 37 2416 1772 644 17.4
9 Franklin County 34 2087 1508 579 17.0

10 Owsley County 32 2019 1491 528 16.5
11 Bethlehem 36 2402 1813 589 16.4
12 Madison Central 29 1647 1177 470 16.2
13 Whitefield Academy 31 1635 1163 472 15.2
14 Anderson County 33 1732 1230 502 15.2
15 Pineville 31 1842 1375 467 15.1
16 Ashland Blazer 34 2181 1669 512 15.1
17 Pendleton County 29 1684 1248 436 15.0
18 Portland Christian 25 1381 1008 373 14.9
19 Bowling Green 35 1990 1474 516 14.7
20 Taylor County 34 1959 1464 495 14.6
21 George Rogers Clark 36 2182 1664 518 14.4
22 Johnson Central 27 1381 996 385 14.3
23 Holy Cross (Covington) 33 1946 1478 468 14.2
24 Knox Central 29 1867 1456 411 14.2
25 Henderson County 33 1982 1517 465 14.1
26 Mercy 35 2324 1835 489 14.0
27 Barren County 35 1756 1272 484 13.8
28 Christian Academy-Louisville 30 2008 1596 412 13.7
29 Frederick Douglass 33 2216 1777 439 13.3
30 Crittenden County 31 1846 1434 412 13.3
31 Lawrence County 36 2338 1863 475 13.2
32 Bullitt Central 34 1876 1431 445 13.1
33 Paris 28 1573 1214 359 12.8
34 Christian Fellowship 33 1864 1444 420 12.7
35 Russell 34 1990 1558 432 12.7
36 Bell County 33 2021 1607 414 12.5
37 Dixie Heights 33 1907 1494 413 12.5
38 Highlands 31 1743 1361 382 12.3
39 Jackson County 32 1830 1436 394 12.3
40 Valley 28 1447 1110 337 12.0
41 Martin County 32 1869 1487 382 11.9
42 Danville Christian 27 1614 1293 321 11.9
43 Assumption 32 1929 1550 379 11.8
44 Butler 26 1451 1146 305 11.7
45 Graves County 33 1735 1354 381 11.5
46 Male 29 1816 1483 333 11.5
47 Corbin 32 2054 1689 365 11.4
48 Knott County Central 32 1701 1347 354 11.1
49 Rowan County 32 1952 1601 351 11.0
50 Madisonville-North Hopkins 31 1809 1477 332 10.7
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Top 50 Team Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 McCracken County 38 1014 1887 53.7
2 Sacred Heart 39 1071 2101 51.0
3 Murray 28 400 812 49.3
4 Jackson County 32 742 1527 48.6
5 North Laurel 37 904 1892 47.8
6 Pikeville 34 836 1766 47.3
7 Knox Central 29 703 1500 46.9
8 Ryle 33 730 1567 46.6
9 Henderson County 33 709 1522 46.6

10 DuPont Manual 30 732 1581 46.3
11 Mercy 35 852 1842 46.3
12 Owen County 31 573 1242 46.1
13 Assumption 32 732 1600 45.8
14 Rockcastle County 29 663 1465 45.3
15 Bowling Green 35 779 1732 45.0
16 Christian Academy-Louisville 30 778 1737 44.8
17 Meade County 32 744 1664 44.7
18 George Rogers Clark 36 834 1869 44.6
19 Cooper 33 759 1702 44.6
20 Bethlehem 36 835 1879 44.4
21 Franklin County 34 763 1727 44.2
22 Owsley County 32 761 1727 44.1
23 Madison Central 29 642 1457 44.1
24 Casey County 31 624 1420 43.9
25 Central 34 789 1796 43.9
26 Bell County 33 708 1622 43.6
27 Russell 34 746 1732 43.1
28 Corbin 32 773 1798 43.0
29 North Hardin 32 693 1620 42.8
30 Christian Fellowship 33 732 1713 42.7
31 Mercer County 35 676 1587 42.6
32 Crittenden County 31 660 1556 42.4
33 Lawrence County 36 828 1957 42.3
34 Berea 30 398 943 42.2
35 Letcher County Central 35 753 1787 42.1
36 Holy Cross (Covington) 33 727 1728 42.1
37 Highlands 31 644 1532 42.0
38 Owensboro Catholic 36 734 1747 42.0
39 Pulaski County 33 704 1679 41.9
40 Bishop Brossart 34 656 1567 41.9
41 Frederick Douglass 33 809 1936 41.8
42 Ashland Blazer 34 830 1989 41.7
43 Pineville 31 709 1700 41.7
44 Floyd Central 30 661 1590 41.6
45 Knott County Central 32 625 1507 41.5
46 Perry County Central 28 609 1470 41.4
47 Breckinridge County 33 655 1589 41.2
48 Dixie Heights 33 700 1705 41.1
49 Barren County 35 645 1573 41.0
50 Nelson County 28 537 1310 41.0

Top 50 Team Free Throw Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Mercy 35 390 516 75.6
2 Cooper 33 340 453 75.1
3 Henderson County 33 344 460 74.8
4 Lewis County 32 395 531 74.4
5 Anderson County 32 370 498 74.3
6 Owsley County 32 337 456 73.9
7 Assumption 32 269 366 73.5
8 Bethlehem 36 538 734 73.3
9 Greenup County 28 260 355 73.2

10 Ryle 33 356 489 72.8
11 McCracken County 38 336 462 72.7
12 North Laurel 37 371 514 72.2
13 Crittenden County 31 406 565 71.9
14 Meade County 32 330 460 71.7
15 Dixie Heights 33 259 365 71.0
16 Taylor County 34 515 727 70.8
17 Walton-Verona 30 311 440 70.7
18 Lawrence County 36 476 674 70.6
19 Russell 34 282 400 70.5
20 Perry County Central 28 279 396 70.5
21 Bath County 28 343 490 70.0
22 Conner 26 280 402 69.7
23 LaRue County 28 269 387 69.5
24 Pikeville 34 256 369 69.4
25 Pulaski County 33 380 548 69.3
26 Calloway County 26 199 287 69.3
27 Knox Central 29 314 457 68.7
28 Paintsville 31 375 546 68.7
29 Nicholas County 31 264 385 68.6
30 Mayfield 29 283 414 68.4
31 Wolfe County 32 380 556 68.3
32 Morgan County 34 507 742 68.3
33 Christian Academy-Louisville 30 335 493 68.0
34 Floyd Central 30 341 502 67.9
35 Ohio County 27 300 442 67.9
36 Barren County 35 358 529 67.7
37 Sacred Heart 39 374 554 67.5
38 Rowan County 32 383 568 67.4
39 Corbin 32 298 442 67.4
40 Apollo 30 280 416 67.3
41 Owensboro Catholic 36 311 463 67.2
42 Boyd County 31 332 495 67.1
43 Allen County-Scottsville 25 251 375 66.9
44 Lafayette 29 259 387 66.9
45 Montgomery County 35 350 523 66.9
46 Graves County 33 326 488 66.8
47 Cumberland County 31 368 551 66.8
48 Greenwood 32 376 563 66.8
49 Berea 30 263 394 66.8
50 Menifee County 30 335 503 66.6
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Top 50 Team 3-Point Field Goal Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(more than 5 attempts/game and ranked by percentage)
Rank School Games Made Attempted Percent

1 Pikeville 34 286 687 41.6
2 Henderson County 33 220 535 41.1
3 Meade County 32 235 614 38.3
4 East Jessamine 25 116 312 37.2
5 Assumption 32 196 530 37.0
6 North Laurel 37 237 644 36.8
7 Perry County Central 28 206 567 36.3
8 Harlan County 32 150 414 36.2
9 McCracken County 38 216 597 36.2

10 Ryle 33 156 433 36.0
11 DuPont Manual 30 148 414 35.7
12 Dixie Heights 33 248 695 35.7
13 Bethlehem 36 194 546 35.5
14 Mercy 35 230 652 35.3
15 Union County 29 225 641 35.1
16 Madison Southern 33 163 468 34.8
17 Shelby Valley 30 120 353 34.0
18 Cooper 33 181 534 33.9
19 North Hardin 32 172 508 33.9
20 Bishop Brossart 34 160 473 33.8
21 Crittenden County 31 120 355 33.8
22 South Laurel 34 251 743 33.8
23 Sacred Heart 39 189 561 33.7
24 North Bullitt 33 252 750 33.6
25 Floyd Central 30 174 521 33.4
26 Walton-Verona 30 196 588 33.3
27 Russell 34 216 651 33.2
28 Graves County 33 209 630 33.2
29 Owsley County 32 160 483 33.1
30 Franklin County 34 158 477 33.1
31 Bell County 33 208 630 33.0
32 Notre Dame 30 181 550 32.9
33 Cumberland County 31 138 420 32.9
34 Green County 29 128 390 32.8
35 Owensboro Catholic 36 204 622 32.8
36 Conner 26 133 406 32.8
37 Jackson County 32 135 414 32.6
38 Danville 33 207 635 32.6
39 Ballard 31 114 351 32.5
40 Southwestern 33 261 806 32.4
41 Owen County 31 129 399 32.3
42 Rockcastle County 29 105 325 32.3
43 Knox Central 29 147 460 32.0
44 Corbin 32 210 658 31.9
45 Frederick Douglass 33 206 646 31.9
46 Leslie County 30 174 546 31.9
47 Mercer County 35 146 459 31.8
48 Boone County 29 112 353 31.7
49 Hickman County 24 130 410 31.7
50 Johnson Central 27 176 558 31.5

Top 50 Team Rebound Leaders
(playing a minimum of 22 games)

(ranked by Rebounds per Game)

Rank School Games Rebounds
Rebounds

per
Game

1 Danville Christian 27 1095 40.6
2 Hopkinsville 23 879 38.2
3 Owsley County 32 1218 38.1
4 Jackson City 22 837 38.0
5 Louisville Collegiate 26 986 37.9
6 Barbourville 24 910 37.9
7 Portland Christian 25 946 37.8
8 Franklin County 34 1282 37.7
9 Bell County 33 1238 37.5

10 Lee County 31 1157 37.3
11 Adair County 32 1182 36.9
12 Washington County 31 1143 36.9
13 Western Hills 31 1133 36.5
14 Seneca 24 872 36.3
15 Phelps 30 1088 36.3
16 Paducah Tilghman 24 870 36.2
17 Caldwell County 30 1080 36.0
18 Lyon County 28 1007 36.0
19 Wolfe County 32 1150 35.9
20 Danville 33 1181 35.8
21 Western 25 894 35.8
22 North Laurel 37 1315 35.5
23 Hopkins County Central 33 1162 35.2
24 Beth Haven 29 1021 35.2
25 Floyd Central 30 1055 35.2
26 Christian County 30 1055 35.2
27 Lexington Christian 30 1043 34.8
28 Ballard 31 1077 34.7
29 Paris 28 970 34.6
30 Greenwood 32 1107 34.6
31 Highlands Latin 25 862 34.5
32 Christian Fellowship 33 1137 34.5
33 Bracken County 33 1124 34.1
34 Central 34 1155 34.0
35 Marion County 23 781 34.0
36 Gallatin County 27 916 33.9
37 Butler County 30 1012 33.7
38 Iroquois 24 809 33.7
39 Frederick Douglass 33 1111 33.7
40 Prestonsburg 30 1009 33.6
41 North Oldham 33 1103 33.4
42 Knox Central 29 968 33.4
43 Pendleton County 29 967 33.3
44 Magoffin County 29 966 33.3
45 Eminence 25 828 33.1
46 Augusta 28 924 33.0
47 Male 29 956 33.0
48 Scott County 28 918 32.8
49 East Carter 28 917 32.8
50 Ludlow 32 1046 32.7

Teams Participating in this Report
(playing a minimum of 22 games)
(no more than 2 missing stat reports)

Adair County Allen County-Scottsville Anderson County
Apollo Ashland Blazer Assumption
Atherton Augusta Ballard
Ballard Memorial Barbourville Bardstown
Barren County Bath County Beechwood
Belfry Bell County Bellevue
Berea Beth Haven Bethlehem
Betsy Layne Bishop Brossart Boone County
Bourbon County Bowling Green Boyd County

Teams not having
Filed Required Stat

Reports
(playing a minimum of

22 games)
(no more than 2 missing

stat reports)
Calvary Christian
Cordia
Cornerstone Christian
Covington Latin
Doss

2022-23 Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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Boyle County Bracken County Breathitt County
Breckinridge County Brown Bryan Station
Buckhorn Bullitt Central Bullitt East
Burgin Butler Butler County
Caldwell County Calloway County Campbell County
Campbellsville Carlisle County Carroll County
Casey County Caverna Central
Central Hardin Christian Academy-Louisville Christian County
Christian Fellowship Clay County Clinton County
Cloverport Collins Community Christian (Paducah)
Conner Cooper Corbin
Crittenden County Cumberland County Danville
Danville Christian Daviess County Dawson Springs
Dayton Dixie Heights DuPont Manual
East Carter East Jessamine East Ridge
Eastern Edmonson County Elizabethtown
Elliott County Eminence Estill County
Fairdale Fairview Fern Creek
Fleming County Floyd Central Fort Campbell
Fort Knox Frankfort Franklin County
Franklin-Simpson Frederick Douglass Fulton City
Gallatin County Garrard County George Rogers Clark
Glasgow Grant County Graves County
Grayson County Great Crossing Green County
Greenup County Greenwood Hancock County
Harlan Harlan County Harrison County
Hart County Hazard Henderson County
Henry Clay Henry County Hickman County
Highlands Highlands Latin Holmes
Holy Cross (Covington) Holy Cross (Louisville) Hopkins County Central
Hopkinsville Iroquois Jackson City
Jackson County Jenkins John Hardin
Johnson Central June Buchanan Knott County Central
Knox Central Lafayette LaRue County
Lawrence County Lee County Leslie County
Letcher County Central Lewis County Lexington Catholic
Lexington Christian Lincoln County Livingston Central
Lloyd Memorial Logan County Louisville Collegiate
Ludlow Lynn Camp Lyon County
Madison Central Madison Southern Madisonville-North Hopkins
Magoffin County Male Marion County
Marshall County Martin County Mason County
Mayfield McCracken County McCreary Central
McLean County Meade County Menifee County
Mercer County Mercy Metcalfe County
Middlesboro Monroe County Montgomery County
Morgan County Muhlenberg County Murray
Nelson County Newport Newport Central Catholic
Nicholas County North Bullitt North Hardin
North Laurel North Oldham Notre Dame
Ohio County Oldham County Oneida Baptist Institute
Owen County Owensboro Owensboro Catholic
Owsley County Paducah Tilghman Paintsville
Paris Paul Laurence Dunbar Pendleton County
Perry County Central Phelps Pike County Central
Pikeville Pineville Pleasure Ridge Park
Portland Christian Powell County Presentation
Prestonsburg Pulaski County Raceland
Robertson County Rockcastle County Rowan County
Russell Russell County Russellville
Ryle Sacred Heart Sayre
Scott Scott County Seneca
Shawnee Shelby County Shelby Valley
Simon Kenton Somerset South Laurel
South Oldham South Warren Southern
Southwestern St. Henry St. Mary
St. Patrick Tates Creek Taylor County
Thomas Nelson Todd County Central Trigg County
Trimble County Trinity (Whitesville) Union County

Evangel Christian
Francis Parker
Frankfort Christian
Fulton County
Heritage Christian
Jeffersontown
Kentucky Country Day
Kentucky School f/t Deaf
Model
Moore
North Hardin Classical
Red Bird
Rose Hill Christian
Spencer County
Trinity Christian
Williamstown

2022-23 Girls Basketball Stat Leaders
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University Heights Valley Villa Madonna
Waggener Walton-Verona Warren Central
Warren East Washington County Wayne County
Webster County West Carter West Jessamine
Western Western Hills Whitefield Academy
Whitley County Williamsburg Wolfe County
Woodford County
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